
 
  

U.S. Department 
of Transportation 
Federal Aviation 
Administration 

Northwest Mountain Region 
Colorado ∙ Idaho ∙ Montana ∙ Oregon ∙ Utah 

Washington ∙ Wyoming 

Denver Airports District Office 
26805 E. 68th Ave., Suite 224  
Denver, CO 80249 
 

 
 
September 28, 2022 
 
 
The Honorable Creed James 
Mayor, Town of Saratoga 
P.O. Box 486 
Saratoga, WY 82331 
            
              Shively Field  
              Saratoga, WY 
                AIP:  3-56-0026-031-2021 
               3-56-0026-034-2022 
               3-56-0026-035-2022 
     Rehabilitate Access Road and Improve Parking Lot 
     Change Order No. 1     

 
 

Dear Mayor James: 

We have reviewed the subject Change Order and associated costs and documentation. We have 
determined that all of the additional contract items are eligible for AIP  participation, subject to the 
availability of federal funds. 

The following contract items are approved in the total amount of $5,600.00 : 

Schedule Original Total 
Cost Revised Total Cost Difference in 

Cost 

Water Meter Vault Modification $ - $5,600.00 $5,600.00 

 

Initial Estimated Contract Cost $554,366.74 
Total Change in Contract – This Change Order $5,600.00 
Previous Eligible Change Orders and Agreements $0.00 

Revised AIP Eligible Contract Cost $559,966.74 
 

Please forward a copy of the executed change to my attention as soon as it is available. Your record 
drawings should indicate details addressed by this Change Order. 

If you have questions, please call me at (303)342-1256.  

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Paulette Lugo, 
Project Manager, DEN 612 
Denver ADO 


